Capital - Increase in capital
5.1. The issued share capital amounts to two hundred seventy-five

million one hundred twenty-nine thousand and one hundred thirty-
seven United States Dollars and seventy cents (USD 275,129,137.70). It
is represented by seven hundred seventy-five million (775,000,000)
shares fully paid up without nominal value.

5.2. The Company's authorised share capital, including the issued
share capital, shall amount to three hundred sixty-seven million three
hundred twenty thousand five hundred ninety-eight United States Dollars and
fifty cents (USD 367,320,598.50) represented by one billion thirty-three
million six hundred eight thousand eight hundred twenty-seven
(1,033,608,827) ordinary shares without nominal value.

5.3. The issued capital and the authorised capital of the Company may
be increased or decreased by resolution of the general meeting of
shareholders adopted in the forms and in accordance with the conditions laid

[...]

The remainder of the net profit shall be allocated as follows by the
general meeting of shareholders upon the proposal of the board of directors:

a global amount shall be allocated to the board of directors by
way of directors' fees {"tantiemes"). This amount may not be less than one
million one hundred eighty-eight thousand three hundred US Dollars (USD
1,188,300). In the event that the profits are insufficient, the amount of one
million one hundred eighty-eight thousand three hundred US Dollars shall
be imputed in whole or in part to the charges. The distribution of this amount
as amongst the members of the board of directors shall be effected in

[...]

Article 5. Capital -Augmentation du capital
5.1. Le capital social souscrit s'eleve a deux cent soixante-quinze

millions cent vingt-neuf mille cent trente-sept dollars des Etats-Unis et
soixante-dix centimes (275,129,137.70 USD). II est represente par sept
cent soixante-quinze millions (775.000.000) actions ordinaires, sans
valeur nominale, integralement payees.

5.2. Le capital social autorise de la Societe, y compris Ie capital social
souscrit, s'eleve a trois cent soixante-sept millions trois cent vingt mille cinq
cent quatre-vingt-dix-huit dollars des Etats-Unis et cinquante centimes
(367,320,598.50 USD) represente par un milliard trente-trois millions six cent
huit mille huit cent vingt-sept (1,033,608,827) actions ordinaires sans valeur
nominate.

5.3. Le capital souscrit et Ie capital autorise de la Societe peuvent
etre augmentes ou reduits par decision de I'assemblee generale des
actionnaires statuant dans les formes et selon les conditions requises en

[...]

Le surplus du benefice net sera affecte comme suit par I'assemblee
generate des actionnaires, sur proposition du conseil d'administration:

un montant global sera alloue au conseil d'administration a
titre de tantiemes. Ce montant ne pourra pas etre inferieur a un million cent
quatre-vingt-huit mille trois cents dollars des Etats-Unis (1.188.300 USD). En
cas d'insuffisance du resultat, Ie montant d'un million cent quatre-vingt-huit
mille trois cents dollars des Etats-Unis sera impute en tout ou en partie aux
charges. La repartition de cette somme entre les membres du conseil
d'administration sera effectuee conformement au reglement interieur du